
XBC October Kames (CW) Sprint

The Cross Border Championship (XBC)    The Scottish Sprint   Lowlands Speed Championship

The Scottish MX5 Hillclimb   Sprint Register Championship   The East Ayrshire Car Club Championship

Saturday 2nd October 2021

Overall Results
No. Name ClassRun1 64ft Lap 1 MPHLap 2 MPHLap 3 MPH Run2 64ft Lap 1 MPHLap 2 MPHLap 3 MPH Run3 64ft Lap 1 MPHLap 2 MPHLap 3 MPH Run4 64ft Lap 1 MPHLap 2 MPHLap 3 MPHPos

81 Simon Mackay S21  97.57 3.48 35.91 75 30.55 76 31.11  79  91.37 3.30 32.71 84 29.34 81 29.32 85  87.20 3.08 31.61 83 27.99 90 27.60 75  84.97 2.90 30.56 93 27.33 95 27.08 80 
78 George Coghill jnr S22  91.42 2.70 32.42 70 29.74 71 29.26 65  88.95 2.47 31.17 72 29.02 75 28.76 75  87.06 2.56 30.43 84 28.36 81 28.27 81  89.26 2.75 31.63 73 28.99 77 28.64 73 
72 Lindsay Robertson S03 102.022.84 35.80 71 33.62 76 32.60 81  96.83 2.87 34.96 80 31.21 83 30.66 84 FAIL 2.83  90.90 2.51 32.33 89 28.97 91 29.60 90 
69 Charlie Fraser S04 104.683.16 35.91 52 34.98 63 33.79 59  93.47 3.00 33.03 76 30.02 78 30.42 74 
66 Olly Ross M55 102.013.05 36.39 60 33.37 66 32.25 67  99.04 2.83 35.01 68 31.80 65 32.23 65  96.49 2.73 34.65 68 30.93 73 30.91 72 
57 Michael Sutherland RC26  98.03 2.98 35.24 69 31.43 70 31.36 72  97.74 2.91 34.65 70 31.57 72 31.52 74  97.31 2.90 34.51 74 31.23 74 31.57 75  96.82 2.89 34.14 74 31.01 74 31.67 72 
10 Derek Rothnie R27  98.59 2.85 35.00 74 31.64 75 31.95 78  98.21 2.91 35.01 76 31.38 74 31.82 78  97.78 2.75 34.81 76 31.55 78 31.42 78  97.60 2.79 34.40 75 31.62 74 31.58 79 
19 David Reid R38  99.77 2.65 35.50 71 32.20 77 32.07 78 104.652.69 36.73 64 33.94 66 33.98 71 101.442.44 36.25 73 33.15 76 32.04 73  98.16 2.50 34.47 76 31.75 77 31.94 78 
63 Melvyn Hartley M49 128.253.06 48.74 52 40.86 55 38.65 57 109.123.16 39.06 67 34.97 63 35.09 62 101.872.94 35.95 74 32.62 72 33.30 75  98.76 2.52 34.97 78 32.35 75 31.44 78 
16 James Fegan R310 102.522.37 35.47 69 33.33 69 33.72 60 104.382.26 35.55 64 34.46 64 34.37 64 103.492.58 35.78 67 33.81 67 33.90 68  99.26 2.19 34.25 72 32.39 73 32.62 70 
35 Robert Yuill (Jnr) R511 100.572.94 36.35 66 32.33 66 31.89 67 100.613.21 36.29 65 32.58 66 31.74 67  99.42 2.87 35.69 66 32.12 67 31.61 67  99.83 2.97 35.81 66 32.15 67 31.87 67 
143 Jamie McKenzie RS212 105.662.82 37.46 68 34.47 69 33.73 68 105.942.85 37.65 67 34.66 67 33.63 74 100.982.84 36.06 72 32.83 74 32.09 77  99.44 3.20 35.61 73 32.26 76 31.57 75 
20 Henry Simmons R313 104.043.27 39.83 74 32.15 75 32.06 79  99.63 2.98 35.81 71 32.18 78 31.64 79 
26 Andrew Connell R514 100.683.06 36.06 66 32.51 66 32.11  68 102.603.05 36.43 65 33.14 64 33.03 67 100.523.07 36.13 66 32.41 67 31.98 68  99.95 3.02 35.88 66 32.26 67 31.81 65 
80 Charlie Forsyth S215 FAIL 2.60 54.64 30  99.96 3.44 38.28 65 30.93 75 30.75 65 
40 John Welsh RS116 102.783.09 36.48 62 33.18 67 33.12 69 104.333.15 36.37 63 34.21 68 33.75 65 102.083.23 35.87 69 33.42 73 32.79 76 101.073.13 36.03 76 32.75 72 32.29 69 
9 Grainger Robertson R217 103.583.04 36.75 67 33.55 67 33.28 70 103.232.93 36.55 66 33.26 63 33.42 69 103.462.93 36.71 65 33.34 67 33.41 69 101.133.02 36.38 67 32.31 68 32.44 71 
44 Chris McDaid RS218 FAIL 2.70 36.95 62 34.83 38 101.162.68 35.32 73 32.87 74 32.97 77 
36 Robert Yuill (Snr) R519 105.032.92 37.33 65 34.33 64 33.37 64 103.572.86 36.97 64 33.60 65 33.00 65 103.272.73 36.32 64 33.72 64 33.23 66 101.182.74 35.97 65 32.37 66 32.84 68 
28 Neil Girdwood R520 101.662.84 35.88 66 33.15 66 32.63 67 101.843.01 36.17 65 32.89 65 32.78 66 101.202.98 35.90 66 32.44 66 32.86 65 103.862.93 38.58 66 32.71 66 32.57 67 
106 Ian Wright R221 104.443.12 37.16 70 33.38 72 33.90 70 103.893.06 37.09 67 33.69 65 33.11  70 101.852.99 35.90 72 32.89 74 33.06 70 101.293.03 35.85 70 32.77 74 32.67 69 
14 Robert Cockling R322 103.902.35 36.25 70 34.00 70 33.65 71 103.112.35 36.12 68 33.91 70 33.08 73 102.242.38 35.92 72 33.52 72 32.80 73 101.352.44 35.47 72 32.89 72 32.99 72 
706 Daniel Wright R223 129.833.00 36.18 71 33.49 70 60.16 61 105.702.99 37.52 65 34.76 71 33.42 68 102.013.03 36.31 73 32.89 74 32.81 72 101.542.92 35.75 73 32.88 73 32.91 72 
33 Keith Rose R524 102.082.79 36.53 63 32.96 64 32.59 65 103.392.91 37.03 63 33.14 63 33.22 66 101.822.74 36.36 64 32.78 65 32.68 66 101.582.81 37.08 65 32.26 66 32.24 67 
29 Ross Glen R525 104.723.22 37.54 65 34.06 66 33.12 67 104.933.00 37.68 64 33.68 65 33.57 66 102.142.77 36.14 66 33.14 66 32.86 65 101.802.79 35.83 66 32.96 66 33.01 67 
743 Guy McKenzie RS226 106.553.09 37.91 67 34.51 68 34.13 71 104.852.67 37.14 66 34.21 69 33.50 72 FAIL 2.82 35.59 73 102.052.92 36.01 68 33.44 69 32.60 74 
32 Jim King R527 104.463.32 38.07 64 33.18 66 33.21 66 103.833.25 37.59 64 33.20 66 33.04 66 103.933.14 37.56 65 33.18 66 33.19 67 102.063.12 36.65 66 32.76 67 32.65 67 
82 David Robertson S228 105.522.72 36.44 62 34.53 65 34.55 66 104.722.79 36.25 67 33.86 69 34.61 68 102.242.73 35.62 70 33.31 71 33.31 70 102.272.65 35.66 72 33.07 69 33.54 69 
86 Angus Buchan S329 105.922.38 36.45 59 34.63 58 34.84 62 105.042.36 36.64 59 34.13 62 34.27 64 103.912.26 35.56 62 34.48 62 33.87 66 102.372.29 35.07 64 33.81 59 33.49 66 
7 Russell Deans R230 104.803.03 37.55 66 33.59 66 33.66 65 107.263.07 38.98 61 34.81 66 33.47 65 103.243.02 36.77 67 33.33 68 33.14 66 102.693.49 36.89 69 32.52 70 33.28 67 
30 Allan Harrop R531 104.533.03 37.10 62 33.91 64 33.52 64 104.843.02 37.30 62 33.85 63 33.69 66 FAIL 2.93 36.84 62 103.013.00 36.38 64 33.33 64 33.30 66 
60 Mike Murchie M232 111.11 2.94 39.29 55 36.38 59 35.44 56 105.002.63 37.09 63 34.20 62 33.71 65 105.922.86 37.12 65 34.28 65 34.52 63 103.062.91 36.85 69 33.30 69 32.91 70 
55 Colin Calder RC233 107.233.17 38.00 60 34.81 61 34.42 66 103.312.97 36.11  67 33.56 67 33.64 68 104.502.88 36.15 66 34.50 66 33.85 67 104.442.98 36.30 69 33.99 68 34.15 68 
25 Donald Coltart R534 104.092.98 36.74 65 33.81 65 33.54 66 105.012.95 37.19 64 33.88 65 33.94 63 104.622.93 36.94 66 33.94 65 33.74 65 103.962.84 36.71 65 33.48 65 33.77 65 
18 Simon Howarth R335 110.893.04 38.63 63 36.08 60 36.18 62 107.743.33 38.85 63 34.58 67 34.31 68 106.593.14 38.11  64 34.05 66 34.43 66 105.012.94 36.67 68 34.06 66 34.28 69 
23 Ian Archibald R536 105.433.22 37.87 63 34.04 65 33.52 64 FAIL 3.38 38.86 62  
31 Alan Head R537 107.723.15 38.10 64 34.96 64 34.66 64 109.023.13 39.24 64 35.17 64 34.61 64 108.543.20 38.21 63 34.82 64 35.51 63 105.602.95 37.41 64 34.10 65 34.09 65 
24 Steve Bloxham R538 108.913.15 38.87 62 35.19 62 34.85 61 116.133.34 42.79 59 37.29 60 36.05 60 107.142.95 37.94 63 34.51 64 34.69 61 106.322.86 37.66 63 34.34 64 34.32 63 
45 Jim Sugden RS239 114.322.97 41.71 53 36.77 57 35.84 57 110.052.69 38.54 63 35.45 63 36.06 63 106.722.76 37.30 57 34.75 63 34.67 64 106.562.65 37.59 66 34.22 67 34.75 66 
17 James Howarth R340 110.343.17 39.27 63 35.68 62 35.39 65 110.843.13 39.31 59 35.44 63 36.09 64 110.11 3.15 38.84 63 35.77 65 35.50 64 106.793.31 38.51 65 34.16 66 34.12 70 
13 David Clark R341 110.063.31 39.23 64 35.50 64 35.33 66 108.823.13 38.50 65 35.09 64 35.23 65 107.443.24 37.94 68 34.73 68 34.77 66 108.293.27 37.90 69 35.01 68 35.38 65 
27 Alan Cuthbert R542 113.663.17 40.93 59 36.36 58 36.37 57 118.303.16 42.41 53 38.38 56 37.51 48 112.303.02 39.31 52 36.71 57 36.28 52 107.722.95 38.23 59 34.80 54 34.69 61 
34 Fiona Webster R543 119.912.87 42.98 53 38.83 60 38.10 59 115.682.93 41.29 59 37.74 60 36.65 63 110.372.96 39.55 57 35.57 59 35.25 64 107.832.68 38.14 61 34.93 61 34.76 65 
701 Fraser McCurdie R144 107.963.17 38.47 60 35.27 66 34.22 61 FAIL 3.08 39.93 58 37.18 51 112.763.02 38.94 58 36.02 51 37.80 37 108.762.93 38.52 58 35.35 60 34.89 58 
2 Benjamin Blowers R145 110.843.28 39.74 56 35.71 57 35.39 57 109.893.36 39.24 56 35.35 57 35.30 57 109.783.24 39.22 56 35.47 57 35.09 57 108.503.10 38.39 57 35.11  58 35.00 58 
53 Robert Anderson RC246 112.053.28 39.71 60 36.19 62 36.15 64 111.08 3.24 39.76 59 35.96 62 35.36 62 109.873.13 38.77 61 35.48 63 35.62 63 108.753.09 38.65 63 35.40 64 34.70 65 
85 Douglas Anderson S347 114.893.28 40.43 56 37.33 56 37.13 55 112.603.41 40.22 55 36.12 57 36.26 57 110.083.19 39.16 58 35.49 59 35.43 59 108.933.31 38.95 58 35.09 59 34.89 59 
39 John Hamilton RS148 112.383.30 39.29 58 36.29 59 36.80 63 110.323.13 37.99 63 36.52 64 35.81 67 109.213.15 38.10 63 36.00 63 35.11  66 
48 Alex Hazlewood RC149 116.913.10 42.60 62 37.17 60 37.14 64 116.412.96 41.65 61 37.06 62 37.70 64 109.332.71 37.77 65 35.77 65 35.79 66 114.782.98 40.25 57 37.33 64 37.20 64 
101 Brian Mccurdie R150 112.323.31 40.69 57 36.18 59 35.45 59 112.11 3.24 40.65 55 35.87 56 35.59 58 110.843.21 40.05 58 35.54 59 35.25 59 FAIL 3.04  
70 Alan Ramsay S051 121.113.03 42.82 52 39.31 55 38.98 58 117.082.90 40.48 55 38.48 55 38.12 60 115.192.94 39.75 59 37.66 61 37.78 63 111.35 2.74 38.83 61 36.51 62 36.01 64 
705 David Seaton R252 115.933.41 14.76 72 63.83 58 37.34 58 113.523.59 40.51 59 36.60 60 36.41 58 114.283.37 40.76 61 37.19 61 36.33 62 111.45 3.31 39.10 62 36.12 62 36.23 63 



  Overall Results    -      Continued

105 Ruaridh Seaton R253 118.873.52 41.86 58 39.32 58 37.69 61 115.853.25 41.20 56 37.85 59 36.80 60 116.463.55 41.02 57 37.89 60 37.55 62 114.603.28 40.03 60 37.78 61 36.79 63 
49 Tom Marr RC154 123.063.56 43.36 50 40.61 51 39.09 56 122.193.28 42.68 51 40.16 53 39.35 55 118.153.55 41.70 57 38.15 57 38.30 60 117.103.45 41.33 60 37.83 57 37.94 61 
50 Leslie Ann Scoular RC155 145.643.69 52.70 44 46.77 46 46.17 47 140.283.52 50.07 50 45.76 48 44.45 49 136.933.38 48.29 50 44.50 51 44.14 53 
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XBC October Kames (CW) Sprint

The Cross Border Championship (XBC)    The Scottish Sprint   Lowlands Speed Championship

The Scottish MX5 Hillclimb   Sprint Register Championship   The East Ayrshire Car Club Championship

Saturday 2nd October 2021

Class R1 Road Going Saloon and Sports Cars up to 1400cc
Class Record   David Wiggins  Peugeot 205 Rallye   100.84 secs   Oct 2014

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

701 Fraser McCurdie Rover Mini   1380cc1 107.96 FAIL 112.76 108.76 107.96 
2 Benjamin Blowers Peugeot 107   998cc2 110.84 109.89 109.78 108.50 108.50 
101 Brian Mccurdie Rover Mini   1380cc3 112.32 112.11 110.84 FAIL 110.84 

Class R2 Road Going Saloon and Sports Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc
Class Record   Les Golding   Caterham Supersprint   91.38 secs   Oct 2016

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

10 Derek Rothnie Renault Clio 182   1998cc1  98.59  98.21  97.78  97.60  97.60 
9 Grainger Robertson Ford Fiesta ST   1999cc2 103.58 103.23 103.46 101.13 101.13 
106 Ian Wright Honda Civic   1998cc3 104.44 103.89 101.85 101.29 101.29 
706 Daniel Wright Honda Civic   1997cc4 129.83 105.70 102.01 101.54 101.54 
7 Russell Deans Renault Clio   1998cc5 104.80 107.26 103.24 102.69 102.69 
705 David Seaton Suzuki Swift Sport   1565cc6 115.93 113.52 114.28 111.45 111.45 
105 Ruaridh Seaton Suzuki Swift Sport   1565cc7 118.87 115.85 116.46 114.60 114.60 

Class R3 Road Going Saloon and Sports Cars over 2000cc
Class Record   David McGeachie   Noble M12 GTO3   93.00 secs   Oct 2015

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

19 David Reid Subaru Impreza   2500cc1  99.77 104.65 101.44  98.16  98.16 
16 James Fegan Subaru Impreza WRX   1998cc T2 102.52 104.38 103.49  99.26  99.26 
20 Henry Simmons Renault RS Megane 250   2000cc3 104.04  99.63  99.63 
14 Robert Cockling Subaru Impreza WRX   1994cc T4 103.90 103.11 102.24 101.35 101.35 
18 Simon Howarth Mini R56 John Copper Works   1600cc5 110.89 107.74 106.59 105.01 105.01 
17 James Howarth Mini Cooper S   1600cc T6 110.34 110.84 110.11 106.79 106.79 
13 David Clark BMW Mini Cooper S   1598cc7 110.06 108.82 107.44 108.29 107.44 

Class R5 Mazda MX5 Cars up to 1840cc
Class Record   Ross Glen   Mazda MX5   97.62 secs   Oct 2016

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

35 Robert Yuill (Jnr) Mazda MX5   1840cc1 100.57 100.61  99.42  99.83  99.42 
26 Andrew Connell Mazda MX5   1839cc2 100.68 102.60 100.52  99.95  99.95 
36 Robert Yuill (Snr) Mazda MX5 Mk2.5   1840cc3 105.03 103.57 103.27 101.18 101.18 
28 Neil Girdwood Mazda MX5   1840cc4 101.66 101.84 101.20 103.86 101.20 
33 Keith Rose Mazda MX5 SVT   1839cc5 102.08 103.39 101.82 101.58 101.58 
29 Ross Glen Mazda MX5   1839cc6 104.72 104.93 102.14 101.80 101.80 
32 Jim King Mazda Mx 5   1800cc7 104.46 103.83 103.93 102.06 102.06 
30 Allan Harrop Mazda MX5   1840cc8 104.53 104.84 FAIL 103.01 103.01 
25 Donald Coltart Mazda MX5   1800cc9 104.09 105.01 104.62 103.96 103.96 
23 Ian Archibald Mazda MX5 NA   1840cc10 105.43 FAIL 105.43 
31 Alan Head Mazda Eunos   1800cc11 107.72 109.02 108.54 105.60 105.60 
24 Steve Bloxham Mazda MX5   1840cc12 108.91 116.13 107.14 106.32 106.32 
27 Alan Cuthbert Mazda Roadster   1800cc13 113.66 118.30 112.30 107.72 107.72 
34 Fiona Webster Mazda MX 5   1840cc14 119.91 115.68 110.37 107.83 107.83 
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XBC October Kames (CW) Sprint

The Cross Border Championship (XBC)    The Scottish Sprint   Lowlands Speed Championship

The Scottish MX5 Hillclimb   Sprint Register Championship   The East Ayrshire Car Club Championship

Saturday 2nd October 2021

Class RS1 Lightweight Road Cars up to 1400cc
Class Record    Charlie Fleming   Westfield Megabusa   89.09 secs   Oct 2014

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

40 John Welsh Westfield XTR2   1398cc1 102.78 104.33 102.08 101.07 101.07 
39 John Hamilton Westfield Megabusa   1300cc2 112.38 110.32 109.21 109.21 

Class RS2 Lightweight Road Cars over 1400cc
Class Record   Les Golding   Caterham Sprint   91.38 secs   Oct 2016

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

143 Jamie McKenzie Caterham Seven   1600cc1 105.66 105.94 100.98  99.44  99.44 
44 Chris McDaid Zenos E10s   2000cc2 FAIL 101.16 101.16 
743 Guy McKenzie Caterham Seven   1600cc3 106.55 104.85 FAIL 102.05 102.05 
45 Jim Sugden GTM LIBRA   1800cc4 114.32 110.05 106.72 106.56 106.56 

Class RC1 Historic or Classic Cars up to 1500cc
Class Record   Bill Kirkpatrick   MG Midget   93.83 secs   Oct 2014

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

48 Alex Hazlewood Mg Midget   1380cc1 116.91 116.41 109.33 114.78 109.33 
49 Tom Marr MG MIDGET   1380cc2 123.06 122.19 118.15 117.10 117.10 
50 Leslie Ann Scoular Morris Minor   1275cc3 145.64 140.28 136.93 136.93 

Class RC2 Historic or Classic Cars over 1500cc
Class Record   Martin Breen   MG B GT   97.78 secs   Oct 2015

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

57 Michael Sutherland Ford Fiesta Mk1   1700cc1  98.03  97.74  97.31  96.82  96.82 
55 Colin Calder Lotus Elan S4   1600cc2 107.23 103.31 104.50 104.44 103.31 
53 Robert Anderson Lotus Elan   1598cc3 112.05 111.08 109.87 108.75 108.75 

Class M2 Modified Saloon Cars over 1400cc and up to 2000cc
Class Record   Jock Ramsay   Opel Manta   91.25 secs   Oct 2014

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

60 Mike Murchie Ford MK1 Fiesta   1988cc1 111.11 105.00 105.92 103.06 103.06 

Class M4 Modified Sports Cars up to 1400cc
Class Record   Billy Lambie   Westfield Megabusa   84.11 secs   Oct 2014

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

63 Melvyn Hartley Westfield Megabusa   1299cc1 128.25 109.12 101.87  98.76  98.76 
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Class M5 Modified Sports Cars over 1400cc
Class Record   Mark Purdham   MJ Eng. Hosson Bouler   81.87 secs   Oct 2015

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

66 Olly Ross Westfield 7   1998cc1 102.01  99.04  96.49  96.49 

Class S0 Sports Libre Cars
Class Record    Stephen Alexander    Gibson Nemesis   78.33 secs    Oct 2015

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

72 Lindsay Robertson Force LM   1340cc S1 102.02  96.83 FAIL  90.90  90.90 
69 Charlie Fraser Spire GT3   1300cc2 104.68  93.47  93.47 
70 Alan Ramsay Chrade Imp   998cc3 121.11 117.08 115.19 111.35 111.35 

Class S2 Racing Cars over 1100cc
Class Record   Wallace Menzies DJ   69.51 secs   Oct 2013

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

81 Simon Mackay GWR RAPTOR GEN 2   1585cc1  97.57  91.37  87.20  84.97  84.97 
78 George Coghill jnr Force PT   1398cc2  91.42  88.95  87.06  89.26  87.06 
80 Charlie Forsyth OMS 28   1298cc S3 FAIL  99.96  99.96 
82 David Robertson Van Diemen RF90 Formula Ford   16004 105.52 104.72 102.24 102.27 102.24 

Class S3 Historic or Classic Racing Cars
Class Record   Andrew Paterson   Lotus Type 61 FF   95.99 secs   Oct 2017

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

86 Angus Buchan Terrapin Mk5 SR   1293cc1 105.92 105.04 103.91 102.37 102.37 
85 Douglas Anderson Jeffrey Mk3b   748cc2 114.89 112.60 110.08 108.93 108.93 

....................................................................................................
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